TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BULLETIN A6918-SB
DESIG N ED A N D MA N UFACTURED B Y
Al Northern Electric g COMPANY LIMITED
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
QUN
10
A

FUSING
Typical Installation of Two or More
Q PC Type Key Service Panels
INTERRUPTER
MULTIPLE
(NOTE 1)
Note 1
Interrupter multiple
to be provided as
required to other
panels, providing
the permissible
interrupter contact
load is not exceeded.
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
Typical Key Telephone Unit
Key Telephone Units (KTU's)
The KTU's used in the NE-1A2 are plug-in
printed circuit cards which facilitate the addition
and removal of modules, thereby simplifying
maintenance and minimizing down-time as well
as reducing inventory requirements . The plug-in
units are station switching circuits employing
semiconductors, capacitors, resistors, and minia
ture relays. All KTU's are approximately 3½ inches
(89 mm) by 5 inches (127 mm). They are either
single- or double-sided cards having 18, 20, or
40 gold-plated land areas. All connections to
external circuits are brought out to the gold
plated lands at the end of the card, which mate
with connectors in the various key service units
or key service panels.
The card has a plastic handle which facilitates
insertion , removal, and handling of the card. The
functional code designation is silk screened on
the front surface of the handle of each KTU. The
handle also provides an option block with or
without quick-connect option pins, as required ,
to suit the particular circuit features . Strappings
for the commonly used features are provided on
each card; if other features are required, the
option block strapping can be changed ac
cordingly.
The key telephone units are not furnished as
part of the key service units or key service
panels; they must be ordered separately as re
quired . Available KTU's are listed in Table "A".
9
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
OPTION WIRING
Key Telephone Unit
(View showing option-block handle)
10
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
QUN1A to QUN6A Key Telephone Units
These KTU's provide a dial intercom of up to 37
stations in the same system, with a means of audible
and visual signalling between stations. The audible
signalling includes single-spurt or interrupted ringing.
Answer detection, dial tone, ring back, and busy tone
are provided. The visual signals are lamp flash or
lamp steady. These KTU's accept rotary dial or
DIGITONE dial pulses. For system combinations for
intercom features, see Table "B".
QUN7A Key Telephone Unit
This KTU is a dial intercom long line circuit arranged
to extend the loop limit of the dial intercom circuit.